

## Quarterly Financial Information

For the fiscal year ended March 31, 2019

Cumulative period	Millions of Japanese Yen				Thousands of U.S. Dollars			
	First quarter	Second quarter	Third quarter	Consolidated accounting period	First quarter	Second quarter	Third quarter	Consolidated accounting period
Net sales	¥34,893	¥71,203	¥118,021	¥173,692	\$317,209	\$647,307	\$1,072,921	\$1,579,021
Profit before income taxes or quarterly profit before income taxes	947	951	2,995	4,273	8,613	8,652	27,233	38,852
Profit attributable to owners of parent or quarterly profit attributable to owners of parent	¥576	¥514	¥2,189	¥3,072	\$5,242	\$4,676	\$19,901	\$27,930

Cumulative period	Japanese Yen				U.S. Dollars			
	First quarter	Second quarter	Third quarter	Consolidated accounting period	First quarter	Second quarter	Third quarter	Consolidated accounting period
Per share data on profit or per share data on quarterly profit	¥27.59	¥24.61	¥104.74	¥147.00	\$0.250	\$0.223	\$0.952	\$1.336

Accounting period	Japanese Yen				U.S. Dollars			
	First quarter	Second quarter	Third quarter	Fourth quarter	First quarter	Second quarter	Third quarter	Fourth quarter
Per share data on quarterly profit (loss)	¥27.59	(¥2.98)	¥80.13	¥42.26	\$0.250	(\$0.027)	\$0.728	\$0.384